

## Office of the Town Manager

114. N Raiford Street Selma, North Carolina 27576 Phone (919) 965-9841 www.selma-nc.com

## **Part-Time Fire Inspector**

The Town of Selma is actively seeking an individual to join its TEAM as a Part-Time Fire Inspector.

In this role, an employee would be responsible for Fire Code Enforcement within the Town of Selma's jurisdiction, and would be required to work 12-16 hours per week.

Pay is commensurate with experience

## **Minimum Qualifications**

- NC Level 1 Fire Inspections
- Valid NC Driver's License

## **Preferred Qualifications**

• NC Level 2 Fire Inspections, NC FF 1&2

As required by law, the Town of Selma participates with E-Verify to determine legal employment eligibility status.